
1 
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

Mahagujarat Medical Society 

J.S.AYURVEDA MAHAVIDYALAYA 

P. D. PATEL AYURVEDA HOSPITAL 

College Road, Nadiad 
  

COLLEGE ACADEMIC 

CALENDAR 2019-20 



2 
 

J. S. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya and P. D. Patel Ayurvedic Hospital 

Affiliated to Gujarat Ayurved University, Jamnagar 

Proposed Academic Calendar for the year 2019 - 20 
June 2019 

01/06/2019 Saturday Commencement of the Academic term 
03/06/2019 Monday Green Audit Committee. 
03 to 08/06/2019 Monday Internal Practical Examination 
04/06/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
5/06/2019 Wednesday Weekly Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
05/06/2019 Wednesday World Environment Day celebration - NSS Unit & Green audit 

committee 
06/6/2019 Thursday Carrier Guidance Cell  Committee  Meeting  
07 to12/06/2019 Friday 1st Pre Yoga Day session (evening) for faculties 
08/06/2019 Saturday Institutional Scientific Advisory Research Committee meeting 
10/06/2019 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting  
12/06/2019 Wednesday Weekly Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
12/6/2019 Wednesday Anti-ragging Committee 
13/06/2019 Thursday Mahagujarat Medical Society Foundation day celebration    
14to 18 /06/2019 Friday 2nd Pre Yoga Day session (morning) for faculties 
14/06/2019 Friday World Blood donor day celebration Awareness Program  - 

NSS Unit  
15to20 / 06/2019 Saturday  Pre Yoga Day session  for Students and Different 

competitions   
15/06/2019 Saturday Chess competition JSAM – Sports 
19/06/2019 Wednesday Weekly Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
19/06/2019 Wednesday Faculty Empowerment Committee  
21/6/2019 Friday celebration of International Yoga Day – NSS Unit 
21/6/2019 Friday NAAC Steering Meeting 
24/06/2019 Monday Vishakha Committee Meeting 
24 to 26/6/2019 Monday  J.S.A.M Chess  Master  – Sports   
25/06/2019 Tuesday Seed ball workshop 
26/06/2019 Wednesday Noise pollution  Control Programme –NSS Unit 
26/06/2019 Wednesday Weekly Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
27/06/2019 Thursday Meeting of Ethical Committee of Synopsis Approval  

July 2019 
01/07/2019 Monday Doctors’ Day celebration 
1/07/2019 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting  
02/07/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
03/07/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
04/07/2019 Thursday Tree plantation programme – NSS Unit & Green audit 

committee 
06/07/2019 Saturday Committee and Subcommittee meeting of PCW and 
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International seminar 
10/07/2019 Wednesday Grievance Committee meeting 
10/07/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
10/07/2019 Wednesday Parents Teacher Meet ( 1ST  Year BAMS ) 
11/07/2019 Thursday Parents Teacher Meet ( 2nd   Year BAMS ) 
12/07/2019 Friday Parents Teacher Meet ( 3rd  Year BAMS ) 
13/07/2019 Saturday Parents Teacher Meet ( 4th  Year BAMS ) 
12 to 13/07/2019 Friday Interclass Table Tennis Tournament – Sports 
16/07/2019 Tuesday Guru Poornima celebration 
16/07/2019 Tuesday Feedback Committee Meeting 
17/07/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
24/07/2019 Wednesday Water purification Unit, Sewage treatment plant, Leprosy 

centre, Naturopathy centre visit at Vadodara – Swasthsvrita 
Dept.  

24/07/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
25/07/2019 Thursday Rural Ayurvedic Dispensary, Industrial Unit visit at Nadiad – 

Swasthavrita Dept.  
25/07/2019 Thursday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
31/07/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
31/07/2019 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
August 2019 

01/08/2019 Thursday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
05/08/2019 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting  
06/08/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
07/08/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
10/08/2019 Saturday Committee and Subcommittee meeting of PCW and 

International seminar 
14/08/2019 Wednesday Different competitions regarding  Independence Day 

celebration – NSS Unit & Sports 
14/08/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
15/08/2019 Thursday Independence Day celebration – NSS Unit 
21/08/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
28/08/2019 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
28/08/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
29/08/2019 Thursday 6th IQAC meeting 
30 – 31/08/2019 Friday PCW of Kaumarbhritya 
                                                                            September 2019 
01/09/2019 Sunday 12th Svanirbhara Divasa Vaidya Sundarlal Joshi Smriti 

Purashkara Samaroha & 5th International Conference on 
Kaumarbhritya  

01/09/2019 Sunday Culture Events In International  
02/09/2019 Monday 5th International Conference on Kaumarbhritya 
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03/09/2019 Tuesday Remedial Committee Meeting  
03/09/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
04/09/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
05/09/2019 Thursday Teachers’ Day celebration 
09/09/2019 Monday Vishakha Committee Meeting 
09/09/2019 Monday Green Audit Committee meeting 
9 to 10/09/2019 Monday Interclass Badminton Tournament – Sports 
10/09/2019 Tuesday Terminal examination of 12,22,32,42 batches. 
10 to 14/09/2019 Tuesday Internal examinations (Theory & Practical) of 1st & Final year 

MD 
11/09/2019 Tuesday  LMS (learning management system) training  
11/09/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
11/09/2019 Wednesday Grievance Committee meeting 
12/09/2019 Thursday Career Guidance Cell Committee meeting 
12/09/2019 Thursday Anti-ragging committee 
14/09/2019 Friday Hindi divas Celebration  
17/09/2019 Tuesday Feedback Committee meeting 
18/09/2019 Wednesday Faculty Improvement Committee meeting 
18/09/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
24/09/2019 Tuesday NSS foundation day celebration – NSS Unit 
25/09/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
25/09/2019 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
29/9/2019 Sunday Navaratri  Celebration 

October 2019 
01/10/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
02/10/2019 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti celebration by Swachhata Abhiyana – NSS 

Unit & Green audit committee 
02/10/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
03/10/2019 Thursday Grievance Committee meeting 
07/10/2019 Monday Remedial Committee meeting 
9/10/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
13/10/2019 Sunday Sharad Poonam Celebration 
16/10/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
20/10to 
29/10/2019 

Sunday Diwali vacation for teachers – 1st half 

20/10to 3/11/2019 Sunday Diwali vacation for Students 
23/10/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
25/10to 3/11/2019 Friday Diwali vacation for teachers – 2nd half 
25/10/2019 Friday Dhanvantari Poojana  
30/10/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
30/10/2019 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
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                                                                 November 2019 
04/11/2019 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting  
05/11/2019 Tuesday University exam (Theory)  
05/11/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
6/11/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
06/11/2019 Wednesday Grievance Committee meeting 
09/11/2019 Saturday Parents Teacher Meet ( 1ST  Year BAMS ) 
11/11/2019 Monday Vishakha Committee Meeting 
12/11/2019 Tuesday Feedback Committee meeting 
13/11/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
14/11/2019 Thursday World Diabetes Day celebration – NSS Unit 
15/11/2019 Friday Commencement of 2nd term 
16/11/2019 Saturday Parents Teacher Meet ( 2ND  Year BAMS ) 
20/11/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
23/11/2019 Saturday Parents Teacher Meet ( 3RD  Year BAMS ) 
27/11/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
27/11/2019 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
30/11/2019 Saturday Parents Teacher Meet ( 4TH  Year BAMS ) 

December 2019 
01/12/2019 Sunday World AIDS day celebration – NSS Unit 
02/12/2019 Monday World Disable day celebration – NSS Unit 
02/12/2019 Monday Remedial Committee meeting 
02/12/2019 Monday Green Audit Committee meeting 
03/12/2019 Tuesday Career Guidance Cell Committee meeting 
03/12/2019 Tuesday College council meeting 
04/12/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
05/12/2019 Thursday Grievance Committee meeting 
11/12/2019 Wednesday 7th IQAC meeting 
11/12/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
12/12/2019 Thursday Anti Ragging Committee meeting 
18/12/2019 Wednesday Faculty Emprovement Committee meeting 
18/12/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
20 to 21 /12/19 Friday Inter Class Kbbadi Tournament 
25/12/2019 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
25/12/2019 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
31/12/2019 Tuesday Annual Day Celebration Spandan – Culture committee 

January 2020 
01/01/2020 Wednesday College Dinner By Student Union 
01/01/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
02to 4/01/2020 Thursday Annual Sport Day 
05/01/2020 Saturday University foundation day 
06/01/2020 Saturday Carrier guidance cell 
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06/01/2020 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting 
6/01/2020 
11/01/2020 

Monday Educational Tour of PG Students 

07/01/2020 Tuesday Vishakha Committee Meeting 
07/01/2020 Tuesday College council meeting 
08/1/2020 Wednesday Grievance Committee meeting 
08/01/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
12/01/2020 Sunday Rashtriya Yuva Divasa celebration – NSS Unit 
15/01/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
21/01/2020 Tuesday Feedback Committee Meeting 
21 to 25/01/2020 Tuesday Workshop on cadaveric dissection of Upper limbs & Lower 

limbs, Part : 1(for PG scholars) – Rachana Sharira Dept. 
22/01/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
26/01/2020 Sunday Republic Day celebration – NSS Unit 
29/01/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
29/01/2020 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
29/01/2020 Wednesday Saraswati Poojana – Vasanta Panchami 
30/01/2020 Thursday Gandhi Nirvan Din celebration by Swachhata Abhiyana – 

NSS Unit & Green audit committee 
February 2020 

02/02/2020 Sunday National Integrity day 
03/02/2020 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting 
04/02/2020 Tuesday College council meeting 
05/02/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
7 to 8/2/2020 Friday Volley Ball Tournament 
12/02/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
17/02/2020 Monday NAAC Steering Meeting 
17 to 21/02/2020 Monday Workshop on cadaveric dissection of Head & Neck, Thorax 

and Abdomen, Part : 2 (for PG scholars) – Rachana Sharira 
Dept. 

19/02/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
23/02/2020 Sunday MCH/Family welfare centre, PHC visit – Swasthavrita Dept. 
26/02/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
26/02/2020 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
28/02/2020 Friday Terminal examination 4-3 batche. 
28/02/2020 Friday Education Tour  DG OF Second Year Batch  
   

March 2020 
02/03/2020 Monday Vishakha Committee Meeting 
02/03/2020 Monday Green Audit Committee meeting 
02/03/2020 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting 
2 to 6/03/2020 Monday Court visit – Agadatantra Dept. 



7 
 

03/03/2020 Tuesday College council meeting 
04/03/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
05/03/2020 Thursday Career Guidance Cell Committee meeting 
06/03/2020 Friday Education Tour  RSBK OF Second Year Batch 
07/3/2020 Saturday  J.S.A.M Cross Country Running Race 
11/03/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
12/03/2020 Thursday Anti-ragging Committee 
16 to 31/03/2020 Monday Postmortem duty (subjected to convenience of Civil hospital 

Nadiad) - Agadatantra Dept. 
17/03/2020 Tuesday Feedback Committee Meeting 
18/03/2020 Wednesday Faculty Emprovement Committee meeting 

18/03/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 

18/03/2020 Wednesday Grievance Committee meeting 
19/03/2020 Thursday NAAC Steering Meeting 
25/03/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
25/03/2020 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
25/03/2020 
03/04/2020 

Wednesday Chaitra Kalpa 

April 2020 
1/04/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
06/04/2020 Monday Remedial Committee Meeting 
07/04/2020 Tuesday College council meeting 
07/04/2020 Tuesday World Health Day  
08/04/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
10/04/2020 Friday Career Guidance Cell Committee meeting 
13/04/2020 Monday NAAC Steering Meeting 
15/04/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
22/04/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
24/04/2020 Friday Terminal Exam 1st  2nd  3rd   Term 
29/04/2020 Wednesday Seminar/Guest lecture / Thesis presentation 
29/04/2020 Wednesday Noise Pollution control programme – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept.  
29/04/2020 Wednesday Vishakha Committee Meeting 
30/04/2020 Thursday 8th IQAC meeting 

 • Forensic University / Forensic Science Laboratory visit will be 
scheduled by Agadatantra Dept.  
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May 2020 
09/05/2020 Saturday Remedial Committee Meeting 
12/05/2020 Tuesday Feedback Committee Meeting 
06/05/2020 Wednesday Grievance Committee meeting 
18/05/2020 Monday Faculty Improvement Committee Meeting 
31/05/2020 Sunday World No Tobacco Day celebration – NSS Unit & Shalakya 

Dept. 
 Commencement of Summer Vacation 

  For Students: 01/05/2020 to 31/05/2020 
  For Teachers: 01/05/2020 to 15/05/2020 (1st half) & 
16/05/2020 to 30/05/2020 (2nd half) 

 

• The University examination will be scheduled as per GAU notifications. 

• The University sports and culture events will be scheduled as per GAU 

notifications. 

• The institute reserves every right to make any change in the schedule of 

academic calendar. 

• All HODs are instructed to submit student’ attendance with their signature 

in hard and soft copy on or before date 5th of every month. 

 

 

 

  (Prof.Dr. Kalapi Patel) 

Principal 

 

 

 


